19. Berchtoldschiessen 2026 Schiitzen Thunbachtal
30. Dezember, 2./3. und 10./11. Januar 2026

Total 876 Schiutzen, Feld A 205; Feld D 334; Feld E 337

Feld A Sportgewehre 42 Gruppen, Feld D Ordonnanz 63 Gruppen rangiert

Feld D Ordonnanz
1. Rang

2. Rang
3. Rang

19. Rang

Gruppe Hau, Feld D

Einzelschitzen:

* Kranzresultat

Eggersriet-Grub SV, Eggersriet 1

Rudlingen SV, lisvogel

Mauren-Berg SG, Breitenstein 1

Weinfelden SG, Hau

Laubli Walter

Mastinger Roman
Brauchli Kurt

Schwitter Mathias
Wyss Markus

Eberle Raffael

OP*
OP*
OP*
89P*
82P*

75P

338 P
323 P

328 P
285 P

338 P

464 Punkte

464 Punkte
457 Punkte

441 Punkte



