

19. Berchtoldschiessen 2026 Schützen Thunbachtal

30. Dezember, 2./3. und 10./11. Januar 2026

Total 876 Schützen, Feld A 205; Feld D 334; Feld E 337
Feld A Sportgewehre 42 Gruppen, Feld D Ordonnanz 63 Gruppen rangiert

Feld D Ordonnanz

1. Rang	Eggersriet-Grub SV, Eggersriet 1	464 Punkte
2. Rang	Rüdlingen SV, lisvögel	464 Punkte
3. Rang	Mauren-Berg SG, Breitenstein 1	457 Punkte
19. Rang	Weinfelden SG, Hau	441 Punkte

Gruppe Hau, Feld D	Läubli Walter	90 P *	338 P
	Mästinger Roman	90 P *	0
	Brauchli Kurt	90 P *	323 P
	Schwitter Mathias	89 P *	328 P
	Wyss Markus	82 P *	285 P

Einzelschützen:	Eberle Raffael	75 P	338 P
------------------------	----------------	------	-------

*** Kranzresultat**